
1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

CALENDARS BY DATE (CIVIL)

Monday, September 25, 2023

  

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2022000379 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          1

N/A

PLANTIFF: KATRINA GILYARD

DEFENDANT: ALLSTATE PROPERTY & CASUALTY

INSURANCE COMPANY

DEFENDANT: TAMARA MICHELLE CURRUL

GYLFE ALLISON

BAILEY LAURA

MOODY SHERMAN III | GYLFE ALLISON EDGAR | MOODY

ANDREW BRYCE

BOWMAN D CAMPBELL JR | MCKENNEY NICHOLAS |

BRAMLETT PAYTON D

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2020000201 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          2

PLANTIFF: ANGELA MARSH

N/A

DEFENDANT: BARBARA JORDAN

GARRETT R WALKER

NICK WHITEHEAD

BAKER ANDREA | RICE ASHLEY | BARNETT TAYLOR | LU

ZHENGCHEN

Comments:JURY TRIAL *CONT TO 1/22/24*

 

STSV2020001512 - 9:00 AM TORT          3

PLANTIFF: JULMIA PENN

DEFENDANT: JEANETTE DUNCAN (SUB)

DEFENDANT: RICHARD DUNCAN AS PERSONAL

REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF JEANETTE

ZIMMERMAN DUNCAN

DEFENDANT: TRAVELER'S PROPERTY CASUALTY

INSURANCE COMPANY (DWOP)

TAFT ZACHARY | RAFI MICHAEL T | BROWN ALEX J

CASTILLA HILLIARD | HURST MATTHEW | GRAHAM

EVELYN

CASTILLA HILLIARD V

ADEGUNLE WARREN

Comments:JURY TRIAL *CONT TO 3/18/23*

 

STSV2022000379 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          4

N/A

PLANTIFF: KATRINA GILYARD

DEFENDANT: ALLSTATE PROPERTY & CASUALTY

INSURANCE COMPANY

DEFENDANT: TAMARA MICHELLE CURRUL

GYLFE ALLISON

BAILEY LAURA

MOODY SHERMAN III | GYLFE ALLISON EDGAR | MOODY

ANDREW BRYCE

BOWMAN D CAMPBELL JR | MCKENNEY NICHOLAS |

BRAMLETT PAYTON D

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2021001553 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          5

PLANTIFF: DEREX STEWART

DEFENDANT: JUSTIN BROOKS

DEFENDANT: TINA BROOKS

MILLER JUSTIN | ROTH MICHAEL T | FENWICK DAEDREA

D

MAKARENKO NIKOLAI JR | MACKIMM DOUGLAS

MAKARENKO NIKOLAI JR | MACKIMM DOUGLAS

Comments:JURY TRIAL *CONT TO 1/22/24*
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, September 25, 2023

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2021001702 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          6

PLANTIFF: BRYAN UGAZ HERMOZA

PLANTIFF: KIMBERLY UGAZ MEONO

DEFENDANT: ANTAURES D. JACKSON

BODIFORD ALLEN  W | BODIFORD ALLEN

BODIFORD ALLEN  W

BAKARI-GREEN AMINA | DARDEN SARAH

Comments:JURY TRIAL

*SPECIALLY SET, POSITION 1*

 

STSV2020000891 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          7

PLANTIFF: MARY HARRIS

DEFENDANT: CHERYL GRAY

DEFENDANT: OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY (DWOP)

PATRICK KEVIN C | ROSENBLOUM MICHAEL D | PATRICK

KEVIN

EIDEX JAY F | CHONG D NATHAN

MORTON ERICA L

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 


